

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 18617

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/11/2018

Title: Amend Professional Services Contract with Mott MacDonald

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/11/2018 1 City Council

## Amend Professional Services Contract with Mott MacDonald

Authorize the City Manager to amend the existing professional services contract with Mott MacDonald, in the Planned and Emergency Facilities, Project 19-18, for an additional \$250,000 for facilities project management engineering services through December 31, 2019, for a total contract amount of \$350,000.